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G R A N D  T O T A L 1,209,597.12 1,209,597.12 48,497,125.74 2.49 1,323,219.72 1,323,219.72

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 14,043.44 14,043.44 15,311,026.00 0.09 8,070.42 8,070.42

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 91,209.25 91,209.25 2,685,651.00 3.40 68,662.00 68,662.00

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 862.50 862.50 117,119.00 0.74 1,077.00 1,077.00

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 8,316.00 8,316.00 486,956.00 1.71 4,500.00 4,500.00

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 350.00 350.00 76,352.00 0.46 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6150 TOTAL TRANS ECSE SAL DRIVER 0.00 0.00 35,201.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 192,906.43 192,906.43 4,467,331.00 4.32 218,484.71 218,484.71

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 0.02 0.02 2,515,399.00 0.00 234.01 234.01

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 0.00 0.00 37,560.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 311.76 311.76 306,892.00 0.10 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6165 TOTAL HS GATEKEEPERS SALARY 0.00 0.00 36,989.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 11,790.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 13,754.01 13,754.01 2,909,744.00 0.47 13,119.76 13,119.76

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 18,050.96 18,050.96 568,786.00 3.17 16,965.47 16,965.47

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 12,943.23 12,943.23 487,234.00 2.66 12,856.44 12,856.44

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 4,280.83 4,280.83 369,423.00 1.16 4,168.15 4,168.15

OBJECT 6240 TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE 189.93 189.93 15,519.00 1.22 192.68 192.68

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 57,757.63 57,757.63 3,769,371.00 1.53 45,092.32 45,092.32

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 229,974.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 182.41 182.41 15,000.00 1.22 5,700.43 5,700.43

OBJECT 6290 TOTAL OTHER BENEFITS 221.37 221.37 22,453.00 0.99 178.36 178.36

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 23.34 23.34 300.00 7.78 24.39 24.39

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 3,390.75 3,390.75 12,000.00 28.26 4,655.99 4,655.99

OBJECT 6313 TOTAL PUPIL SERVICES 9,736.15 9,736.15 223,575.00 4.35 3,834.00 3,834.00

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 23,600.00 0.00 5,525.00 5,525.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 1,634.00 1,634.00 30,214.00 5.41 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,255.25 5,255.25 156,106.00 3.37 4,032.22 4,032.22

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 23,025.07 23,025.07 293,841.00 7.84 14,337.94 14,337.94

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 2,178.50 2,178.50

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 7,375.28 7,375.28 118,952.00 6.20 6,713.17 6,713.17

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 4,858.70 4,858.70 67,190.00 7.23 3,903.66 3,903.66

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 1,620.00 1,620.00 20,900.00 7.75 1,945.00 1,945.00

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 15,600.15 15,600.15 246,794.00 6.32 15,756.68 15,756.68

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 568.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 393,344.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6353 TOTAL FIDELITY BOND PREMIUM 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 8,501.93 8,501.93 75,918.00 11.20 5,960.64 5,960.64

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 4,659.12 4,659.12 42,533.00 10.95 5,284.22 5,284.22

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 13,436.91 13,436.91 76,858.00 17.48 15,863.33 15,863.33

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 135,649.51 135,649.51 1,398,792.00 9.70 150,077.24 150,077.24

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 115,096.88 115,096.88 2,490,256.74 4.62 113,432.56 113,432.56

OBJECT 6414 TOTAL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6415 TOTAL K12 SPECIAL ED TESTING SUPPLIES 2,009.54 2,009.54 14,000.00 14.35 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 798.81 798.81 53,855.00 1.48 2,238.30 2,238.30
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OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 2,714.00 2,714.00 5,600.00 48.46 2,690.00 2,690.00

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 68.31 68.31 1,189,500.00 0.01 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 53,975.50 53,975.50 557,760.00 9.68 47,913.87 47,913.87

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 2,610.42 2,610.42 151,300.00 1.73 4,371.60 4,371.60

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 1,208.01 1,208.01 232,800.00 0.52 1,533.87 1,533.87

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 59,348.55 59,348.55 110,151.00 53.88 44,496.55 44,496.55

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 15,443.27 15,443.27 610,000.00 2.53 40,547.94 40,547.94

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 20,600.00 20,600.00

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 40,922.60 40,922.60 782,263.00 5.23 218.99 218.99

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 0.00 0.00 28,813.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6545 TOTAL K12 SPECIAL ED ASSIST TECHNOLOGY 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 80,672.20 80,672.20 240,241.00 33.58 399,329.81 399,329.81

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 180,198.46 180,198.46 1,534,385.00 11.74 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,832,678.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 955,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 2,884.64 2,884.64 18,333.00 15.73 6,452.50 6,452.50

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


